@ PumpCatalog.com Questions? Call 1-800-810-1033

MP FLOMAX® 10

PUMPS 2" x 2" Self Priming Centrifugal Pump

FLOMAX® 10 self-priming centrifugal pumps are capable of creating
vacuum sufficient to lift liquids from heights up to 25 feet above the source.
Once primed, the pump's built in flapper valve will maintain a full column of
liquid in the suction line.

A FLOMAX® 10 PumPAK" is a fully assembled and run tested pump end
that can be easily coupled to a number of drivers such as hydraulic motors,
182TC and 184TC frame motors and gas engines. A bearing pedestal is
also available for T-frame motor or belt drive.

Standard features include stainless steel drive sleeve, stainless
steel fasteners, renewable wear plate, and a semi-open dynamically
balanced impeller.

The FLOMAX® series of pumps are commonly used in Industrial, OEM,
Agricultural and Marine applications, such as: Bilge Pumps, Auxiliary Fire
Pumps, Ballast Transfer Pumps, Washdown Pumps, Fertilizer and Application:
Pesticide Pumps, Applicators & Sprayers, Blending Pumps, Nurse Tanks, Sl il

« Industrial
Bulk Transfer Pumps and much more. WiEriE

* OEM

SPECIFICATIONS Features:

. . " " * Renewable wear plate
Suction and Discharge .. 2" x 2" NPT : i
« Stainless steel drive sleeve

Materials of Construction Bronze « Stainless steel fasteners
Cast iron * Up to a 25' suction lift
Flow ............... Up to 225 GPM Options:
Head Feet ........... Up to 145' * Base plate pictured above is optional
Impeller ............ 6.0" max diameter, semi-open » Double ,Seal available fo,r dry run applications
 Hydraulic motor .73 cu. in.
Max Solid Size ....... .625"
Motor .............. Upto 7.5 HP
Drive Options  ........ Close coupled 184TC

Engine mount 11 HP
Engine mount 13 HP
Engine mount 5.5 HP
Engine mount 6.5 HP
Pedestal

PumPAK® (without motor)

Seal ............... Special seal material combinations available
(consult factory)

Standard carbon / ceramic / Viton


Manufacturer's Edge
Draft

https://www.pumpcatalog.com/mp-pumps/

FLOMAX® 10

0 10 20 30 40 50 CUBIC METERS PER HOUR
MODEL ___FLOMAX 10
150E SIZE 2X2
= RPM IMPELLER DIA. _8.0
125 140
PSS TS 150%
C = 55
100} Six {1158
I.II_ ::AW} 1~k 5’// =
o = ~p - - ,
E L0 T 3 201 J
= e S RN e 20
=< ~ y, ] % 4.1 "] NG 1
E 50 - iy - }——é 4
= B / P =S < yAaug
“11 ~ T 4 a < [ :3
25 4ne5aNENE W
SRR S FT.
175 %0
° 20 |([°
i SRR
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250
GALLONS PER MINUTE
0 10 20 30 40 50 CUBIC METERS PER HOUR
MODEL __ FLOMAX 10
SIZE 2X2
150 SPEED __ 3450 RPM
125;— .0 DIA 140
SR o
. h 55
5100_= .5 ms s -
E - A - N e
S 18 ek T 581
2 TS S3u e t20
I P g - q PN
-l = 9 b4
E 50 803 sras
= BE
25
FT.
30 i
0 20 (]
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250

PUMPS

GALLONS PER MINUTE

34800 BENNETT  FRASER, M| 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 ¢ FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 * www.mppumps.com

8025-D



FLOMAX® 10

12.70
2" NPT DISCHARGE
7.30
r -\L
| Sl
¥ ] "
2" NPT : !
SUCTION T
1
Vi :L_ﬂ

=X
=
w
o

R e
E
|
-
|
e
|
R N
£
A
|
|
|

: ! L _ B@ )
= | [ | Mﬁ@_ﬂ

[\
|
| ' 562 DIA 52
| 13.38 | - :
i—_L 100 (4) HOLES
‘ 20.00

34800 BENNETT  FRASER, MI 48026-1686
MP (586) 293-8240 » FAX (586) 293-8469
PUMPS

(800) 563-8006 ® www.mppumps.com 8025-D



FLOMAX® 10

MP PUMPS SERYV = ARTS LIST

® Self-Priming  ® Pumpak Flomax 10 2" x 2" Pipe Size
® Close Coupled Electric Motor Drive Flomax 15 3" x 3" Pipe Size

)
[MPIATANT : uhm ordering parts, specify ! g 2;.'*.&1"——’ shown an nameplats.
& means “not shown™ in exp wiew of parts
| ) GUANTITY REQUIRED PER MOCEL
c CAST IRCHH ALLRAIMLIRY
TTER | PART H RIPT - =
E o DEICRIPTION FLOMAR 10-2- FITF FIE]
l FLOMAX 153" 21357
HOLUSING
T LT Houging Asambrly - Cosf nan - g 1
2 Howeing - Cost kon ]
§ d-535 - 4§ 14 4
Chafte
25 Drain Plug - 55 - 1/4° KPT 1
H"i.zn;; A;ymtr,- — Aluminum - G 1
2 Ha Alminum 1
3 s 14
# - Housing 1o Adophor
B - inled and Cutesl
25 Drain Flug - 1147 MPT |
Hoising Assambly - Bronze - Inc |
2 Hewging - Bronga 1
3 Stud - 38" -8 14
& - Houging 10 Adophor
niet and Cutiel
25 21184 - 107 NPT |
d 21291 5 i s ]
3l 21358 e ia 14 14
A 1o Howeing
4 - Inlat FRange
4 - Oulte! Fonpe
3 21230 Hesx Ut - Brores - 37/8° nd
] 21355 5 - 38 14 Id 14
cior to Howsing
4 - st Faonges
4 - Cufet Fanga
ot Lockwnsher - Bonee — 387 14
15 Flapgsr Asgambly I 1 1
ra Zoskat - Housing o Adapior 4 4 4 4
it | oskat - Cutiat Flangs I 1 | 1

MP PUMBPS.INC. FORM 7006-C

34800 BENNETT e FRASER, MI 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 « FAX (586) 293-8468 Pl ™
[800]7 563-8006 ® www.mppumps.com MISEC s

34800 BENNETT e FRASER, MI 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 » FAX (586) 293-8469
PUMPS (800) 563-8006 ® www.mppumps.com 8025-D



FLOMAX® 10

2 GUARTITY RECIUIRED PER MODEL
- CAST IROIM [ALUWIMUM | BROMZL
ITEs [PART B30y DESCRIFTION T T TR I YT 136t 2135
LCAR 151 7138 | 214 JE 1383
FLAHGES
& 20360 Flange - 2° = Inlet = Cast [ron 1 1
-] 2237 Flange - 2° - Inlet - Aluminum 1
& 2PWE Flange = 2° = Islet - 2r. 1
] 268 Flange - 3* - Inlet - Cast [ron L 1
& ZE466 Flange - 3" - lalet - Aluminum 1
] o U Flange - ¥ - lalet - Br. 1
a zeane Flange - 2° = Outlet - Cast 1ron 1 1
] 223N flange - ° - Qutlet - Auminm 1
a 23Tl Flange - 27 = Qutlet - Br, 1
9 2l Flange - ¥ - Qutlet = Cast Iron L 1
k] Ei4ae Flange - 3° - Qutlet - Aluwinum 1
a e ) Flange = ¥ = Qutlet = Br 1
WEAR PLATE
22378 Wear Plate Assamhly - Steel = lac: 1 1
20 gr2ae Wear Flate - Steel 1 1
1 21267 Flat Sead Serew - 5.5, - 38" H 2
22 21271 Anmular Gasket - 5707 z 2
223714 wear Plate Assesbly - Aludnem - Inc: 1
20 ehaay Hear Flate - Aluminue 1
21 21362 Flat Mead Screw = 5.5. = 3/87 £
n 21271 Armglar Gaskat - 578 z
Fr ] wear Plate Assesbly - Bronze - Inc. I
B 2I741 wear Flate - Bronze i
21 TIEN Flat Head Screw = 8.5, « 38 i
22 217 Arnslar Getloet - 578 ?
29 21263 Roarm Mut - 5.5 - Wear Plate - 3087 z z F
Pl 268063 Accen Mul - Bronps - Wee: Flote 28" 2
2}
) 23380 Impeller Asszerbly - Cast lron - Inc:
2T Lochmat - 1-14 1 1
22435 Sleeve - 1-1/0" Bore 1 1
Frane Iepeller - Cast lron 1 1
L] 22384 Tmgal lor Basembly - Aluwimm - Inc: 1
417 Lecknut = 1-14 1
24 Sleewe - 1-1/8° Borw 1
F14RT Impellier = Rluminun 1
§ 23385 Iegeller fosembly = Br - [nc: 1
b2 Lockmut - 1-14 1
438 Slgeve - 1-1/B" Bore 1
27430 Impeller - Orn 1
NS 22404 Shim - [mpeller - 5.3, - 34" L H 1 1
(LA
23038 Impeller Clamp Assemblly - Ins: 1 ] 1 1
T ErISE Clamp 2 2 ] 2
21266 Lochwasker - 5.5, - 3/F° F 4 z 2
2 21265 Copicraw - 5.5, - 38" 2 4 2 2
a Z1268 Hea Mut - 5.5, - ¥/ 2 ¥ 2 2
k4 21049 Capicrim - 5.5, - Clamp - 3787 2 z F 2
A
1] 22361 teal Mssembly - Self-lubricated 1 1 I 1
ALPTOR
1 204%) Adeptor - Cast [Fon 1 1
1 22411 Adaptor = Aluminum 1
1 2242 Rdaptor - Eronze 1
” 21246 Capsorew - 5.5, - Adaptar ta Motor = 127 4 4 i i
1 21754 Loskwasber - 5.5, « Adaptar to Motor L] 4 4 4

E]IMP PUMPS.INC. | FORM 7006-C

TECUMSEH PRODUCTS CORMPARY

SARDD BEHAHETT CFPSE - FRAREF, R SR 18 i

(588 BOD-0240 = FAM (508) BO3-0480 PRINTED IN L.EA
LTy 5O — 0 Ol

34800 BENNETT ¢ FRASER, M| 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 » FAX (586) 293-8469
PUMPS (800) 563-8006 ® www.mppumps.com 8025-D



FLOMAX® 10

ITEM NO. | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION [ arv [ TEm NO. [ PART NO. DESCRIPTION | arv.

1 41481  PIPE PLUG C.I. - 3/4" NPT 2 .12 22240 GASKET .032 - NI-2085 1
2 22351  HOUSING C.I. 1 13 22361 SEAL ASSY 1.5 TYPE 21 - VITON 1

. 3 23040 FLAPPER ASSY. BUNA 1 .14 29715 ORING - VITON 1
4 21291 CAPSCREW S.S. - 3/8-16 X 1.13 8 15 22348 ADAPTERC.I. 1
5 21266 LOCKWASHER S.S. - 3/8 4 16 21260 STUD 3/8-16 X 1.32 S.S. 6
6 22369 SUCTION FLANGE - C.I. 1 17 21268 HEXNUT S.S. - 3/8-16 8

.7 37138  ORING 1 18 26163 PEDESTAL ASSY.C 1
8 22372  DISCHARGE FLANGE - C.I. 1 19 22356 CLAMPS.S.-1" 2

.9 22244 WEAR PLATE STEEL 1 20 21269 CAPSCREW S.S. - 3/8-16 X 2.25 2
10 37115 FLAT HD SCREW S.S. - 3/8-16 2 21 21259 CAPSCREW HEX HEAD S.S. - 3/8-16 X 1.38 4
11 23038  IMPELLER DUCTILE - 6.0 DIA. 1

*RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT PARTS

Order Online: www.PumpCatalog.com

34800 BENNETT e FRASER, MI 48026-1686
P (586) 293-8240 » FAX (586) 293-8469
PUMPS (800) 563-8006 ® www.mppumps.com 8025-D


Manufacturer's Edge
Draft

https://www.pumpcatalog.com/mp-pumps/

